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" am A Shaw

Promanozary E ,

PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT
(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN FIVE (5) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF (sé;‘j%/ 1 ss

AFFIDAVIT: | hereby swear or affirm that | served
D)

~®’ acopy of the Ngptice of Appeal, mmon Pleas NO.M, t%)on the District Justice designated therein on
(date ofservice)ég%LL &000 by personal_service ﬂ%{‘/by (certified) (registered} mail, sender’s
rectipt attached hergtosgnd ‘Upon the appellee, fname) LVI« ]). oWeLL ,on
MW‘MD by personal service Iz/by (certified) (registered) mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto.

[X and further that | served the R to File a Ctj/zzwnt awymg the above Notice of Appeal upon the appellee(s) to
whom the Rule was addressed on D by personal service E/y (certified) (registered)
mail, sender’s receipt attached heretd.

SWORN (AF IRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME />r M\J/
THIS DAY OF ol

W’/\/ 77{ m Signature of affiant

Kf)wture of of(/}fa/ before whom afﬁdawt was made

Ul
Title of affm:a
My commission expires on Qx‘*(}b@V ’% Q‘QOOS

| NOTARIAL

PHIPRBURG can
. PH
| Y COMMISSION 2008




NOTICE OF APPEAL
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS FROM

JUDICIAL DISTRICT DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

.oy 4(0—*{/) | COMMON PLEAS No. (™Y™) . )/ . (™ ™)

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice
on the date and in the case mentioned below.

NAME OF APPELLANT

MAG. DIST. NO. OR NAME OF D.J.

Waterwise Pool Co. James L. Hawkins No. 46-3-04

1006 Walton Street Philipsburg PA 16866
DATE OF JUDGMENT JTHE CASE OF (Plamift)
P
1/13/00 ¢ Glyn D. Powell

v
CLAIM NoO. : ‘/ /0? 9? SIGNATURE OF APRELLANT OR H1S ATTORNEY PR AGENT
FT9 (&L P

This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Ra— If appeliant W‘\% Claimant (see Pa. R.CPJP.
R.C.PJ.P. No. 1008B.

{Defendant)
. @Iaterwise Pool Co.
.~

This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as | NO- 1001(6) in action before District Justice, he
a SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. MUST FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20)

days after filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. R.C.P.J.P. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal ta be served upon appellee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

Enter rule upon Glyn D. Powell L, appellee(s), to file a com7nt in this appeal

Name of appellee(s)
{Common Pleas No. D O : )% 7 . CO } within twenty (20) days after servic ule or suffer entry of judgment of non pros.
)
/ [ o —

L/Sﬁnature of appellant d[his attorney or agent

RULE: To Glyn D. Powell

, appellee(s) .
Name of appellee(s)

(1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20) days after the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

(2) 1f you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED A\G\AINST YOU.

(3} The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing. (/ M
4) el goe-
Date:mum%_(\_, )6&000
Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

FEB 1.1 2000

William A, Shaw
Prothonotary

AOPC 312.84 COURT FILE TO BE FILED WITH PROTHONOTARY



PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT
(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN FIVE (5) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF D

AFFIDAVIT: | hereby swear or affirm that | served

D a copy of the Notice of Appeal, Common Pleas No.— ., upon the District Justice designated therein on
{date of service) , 19 , l:] by personal service D by (certified) (registered) mail, sender’s

‘ receipt attached hereto, and upon the appellee, (name) ,on
, 19 D by personal service D by (certified) (registered) mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto.

D aﬁd further that | served the Rule to File a Complaint accompanying the above Notice of Appeal upon the appellee(s) to
whom the Rule was addressed on .19 , D by personal service D by (certified) {registered)
mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto. :

SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS . DAY OF =, 19

Signature of affiant

Signature of official before whom affidavit was made

Title of official

My commission expires on




PS Form 3800, April 1995

P 258 4

US Postal Service

71 294
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No Insurance Coverage
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Do not use for Intemational Mail (See raverse)
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P 258 4L7? 551

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse}

Blyn D. Bwell
BBy LY ]

Pgst Officg, te,&ZIPCod&

1 (o] <
Postage $ 22
Certified Fea .40
Special Delivery Fee
Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showin

Whom & Date Deli HIN °&5

R A7 A IO
TOTAL Po{g Bs (30 D]%

Postmark o

PS Form 3800, April 1995
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
IVIL CASE

Mag. Dist, No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-04 'POWELL, GLYN D -
DJ Name: Hon. R.D.1 BOX 668
* JAMES L. HAWKINS HOUTZDALE, PA 16651
Address: 430 SPRING STREET L N
P.O0. BOX..362 VS.
HOUTZDALE/SPA  ««: DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Teiephone: (814 ) 378-7160 "16651-0362 IﬁATERWISE POOL CO. 1
1006 WALTON ST.
ATTORNEY DEF PRIVATE : PHILIPSBURG, PA 16866
DAVID C. MASON, ESQ. L
P.0O. BOX 28 Docket No.: CV-0000109-99
PHILIPSBURG, PA 16866 Date Filed: 10/25/99
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment: —FOR PLAINTIFF
E{] Judgment was entered for: (Name) __ POWELL. CGLYN D

E] Judgment was entered against: (Name) __WATERWISE POOL CO

in the amount of $ f38.00 on:

D Defendants are jointly and severally liable.

D Damages will be assessed on:

D This case dismissed without prejudice.

[]

Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 §

D Levy is stayed for

[ ] Obiection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

days or D generally stayed.

(Date of Judgment) 1/13/00
(Date & Time)
Amount of Judgment $___742.00
Judgment Costs $__ 96.00
Interest on Judgment $— .00
Attorney Fees $__ .00
Total $___838.00
Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $
Certified Judgment Total $

Date: Place:

Time:

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE

MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JU

[-/ 3-O0 Date

[

OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT
E
N

OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU

/Tf‘lSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

, District Justice

7
[]

Date

| certify that this is a true and cMrect copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

, District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January,

AOPC 315-99

2006

SEAL
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
S OMONIEAL TH OF PENNS NOTICE OF JUDGMENTTRANSCRIPT
Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-04 'POWELL, GLYN D B
DJ Name: Hon. R.D. 1 BOX 668
JAMES L. HAWKINS HOUTZDALE, PA 16651

Addess: 430 SPRING STREET

|
P.O. BOX 362 L VS.

HOUTZDALE, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telephone: (814) 378-7160 16651-0362 WATERWISE POOL CO. 1

1006 WALTON ST.
PHILIPSBURG, PA 16866

JAMES L. HAWKINS L
430 SPRING STREET Docket No.: CV-0000109-99
P.O. BOX 362 Date Filed: 10/25/99

HOUTZDALE, PA 16651-0362

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT: -
Judgment: FOR PLATNTIFF O0- 131 O

@ Judgment was entered for: (Name) _POWELL, GLYN D
[x] Judgment was entered against: (Name) _WATERWISE POGL CO.

in the amount of $ 838.00 on: {Date of Judgment) 1/13/00
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. - . = - ' (Date &'Time)_ v
D Damages will be assessed on: S . Am-ount of Judgment $ 742.00
Judgment Costs $____96.00
- _— . o |Interest on Judgment - $_____ .00
[ ] This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees - $ .00
Total $___838.00

D Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 § Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $

D Levy is stayed for days or D generally stayed.

Certified Judgment Total $

D Objection to levy has been filed and hearing will be heid:

Date: Place: F L E D

Time:
IFER 1 6 2000

[IR=AY/
i
ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILIS@@WI aw

rothon ’
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHON?TI}RY/CLERK OF Tl/-iE OURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU ola g 9
E
-

MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS/NOTICE OF JURG /TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUB NOTICE OF APPEAL.
QL f
[ 3O Date ' Bl /
4

, District Just'ice L

i | =, ’ — '
| certify that this is a true/an 'correcg;pp?of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.
J-15-00 Date ;LL A/ Lv:/\V , District Justice
[/
v
My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 SEAL

AOPC 315-99




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA.
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

WATERWISE POOL COMPANY *
*No. O0O- 187- CD
Plaintiff *
VS. : *
GLYN D. POWELL *

Defendant

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, DAVID C. MASON, Esquire, being duly sworn according to law do depose and
state that | served upon the following individuals a certified, true and correct copy of a
Notice of Appeal from District Just ce Judgement in the above captioned action by mailing
the same, certified mail, return reczipt requested, (said return receipt card attached hereto)
to the Defendant named below by placing the same in the United States mail, postage-pre

paid and addressed as follows:

James L. Hawkins, District Justice Glyn D. Powell
430 Spring Street RD 1 Box 668
P.O. Box 362 Houtzdale, PA 1665
Houtzdale, PA 16681
M ('/// o~
duid C-Mason

SWORN TO and gUBSCRIBED
“m\n 2000

, 2000.

FILED

MAR p A 777N

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

CAOFFICE\COURTWFFOFSER.WHO/KID




% SENDER: . .
_'?_:’ =Completa itams 1 and/or 2 for additional services, | also wish to recsive the
@ aComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
2 lPrirgtyour name and address on the reverse of this form o that we can retumn this exira fee): .
0 you.
;g If\?trach lgis form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address g
(] it,
o l\‘l,\?r.i-{:"ﬁatum Recsipt Requestsd” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2.0 Restricted Delivery ,},’
£ *The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date -
e delivered. Consuit postmaster for fes, =
}:: 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
3 Jamues L. Huans, of5¢ L4 94 4
g ; n : 4b. Service Type
g sk Jushe O Registered K Certifibd
L\%O Spﬂ ne Shreek O Express Mail O Insure 2
O Retum Recsipt for Merchandise [1 Cop  \3 {
Po0 Box > - )
7. Date Der-\éejy 0 O 5
fouhdale  Po LS - 4,01 /O - g
5. Recejvad By: (Print Name) / / 8. Addresses’s Address (Only if requested ®
and fae is paid) -]
8 /e paic) £
5 6. : e or )
9 .
] . —————— =
- 3811, Decamber 1994 125959780179 Domestic Return Receipt :
- e — - - - - - +
P T —
% SENDER: ]
3 8Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services, | also wish to receive the
% »Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b, following services (for an
® wPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxir: foe):
2 card fo you, éxira * 8
s ®Attach this form to the front of the mallpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [ Addressee’s Address E
it.
o I\%Ieﬂt":l'ﬁetum Racaipt Requested® on the mailpisce below the article number. i 2
3 aThe Retum Receipt will ée‘r’\ow to whom the articie was deiivered and ﬂ:'a d:te 2.0 Restrictad Dehvery fg.
5 delivered. Consult postmaster for fes, =
E 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number g
§ 6 D Pwell oS uen ) ¢
g \’ ‘ 4b. Service Type i
[

RD | FAox oS O Registered ¥ Certified

O Express Mail O Insured

*—\’O Male . PO\ O3 Retum Receipt for Merchandise O cop
7. Date of Delivery
VY il D -3

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fes is paid)

Thank you for

10959780179 Domestic Return Receipt

_____ -—_— - -
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OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR
FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-7649 CEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

o
OCTOBER 29, 2004 - =)

2 " e

0CT 29 2004

VWoar - - 1.
@rothmotdry Cers ot Cuu s
RE: 00-187-CD
Glyn D. Powell vs. Waterwise Pool Company

Dear Glyn D. Powell:

Please be advised that the Court intends to
terminate the above captioned case without notice, because
the Court records show no activity in the case for a period
of at least two years.

You may stop the Court termlnatlng the case by
filing a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The Statement
of Intention to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary
of Clearfield County, PO Box 549, Clearfield, Pennsylvania
16830. The Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed
on or before January 7, 2005.

If you fail to file the required statement of
intention to proceed within the required time period, the
case will be terminated.

By the Court,
“x_" . s.x i \\0
\
ngz"‘q\}‘ \L '{\ﬁ\;\ \ 3

David S. Meholick
Court Administrator




OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR _
FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA .
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE

SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR ' FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

OCTOBER 29, 2004

RE: 00-187-CD
Glyn D. Powell vs. Waterwise Pool Company

Dear David C. Mason, Esquire:

Please be advised that the Court intends to
terminate the above captioned case without notice, because
the Court records show no activity in the case for a period

of at least two years.

You may stop the Court terminating the case by
filing a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The Statement
of Intention to- Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary
of Clearfield County, PO Box 543, Clearfield, Pennsylvania
16830. The Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed
on or before January 7, 2005.

If you fail to file the required statement of

intention to proceed within the required time period, the
case will be terminated.

_ By the Court,
o T
w, ;bs\.aﬁ)\x‘ \1} “&Lw’}

David S. Meholick
Court Administrator



Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Civil Division

Glyn D. Powell

Vs. 00-187-CD

Waterwise Pool Company

Termination of Inactive Case

This case 1s hereby terminated with prejudice

this 21st day of January, 2005, as per Rule 230.2

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

JAN 2 12C5:,
Vitiar A 5 -,
smmmmmmkamCmms




